










 











 











 







 







 



ANIL NEERUKONDAINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY&SCIENCES 
Autonomous status accorded by UGC and Andhra University 
Approved by AICTE, Permanently Afliated to Andhra Universlly 

Accredited by NBA (TCSE,EEE.CCE, and Moch) & acrodted by NAAC with 'A Grade 
Sangivalasa 531162, Bheemunipatnam (Mandal), Visakhapatnam (Dist) 

Phone. 08933 225083, 225084, 226131, Fax. 08933-226395 
Email: principal@anits.eduin 

AAMORAHMA 
ANITS 

RABNANAM 
cOLEGE CODE ANIL 

Academic Year 2020-2021 

ANITS INNOVATION cOUNCIL 
IN ASSOCIATION WITH 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Date: 11-07-2021

As a part of lIC calendar activity, ANITS Innovation Council in Association with 

Department of Civil Engineering conducted a An Online Orientation session for Students and 

faculty of ANITS on "IPR & Technology Transfer" on July 11, 2021 at 5.00PM. Students and 

faculty of the institution totalling to 50 members have successfully participated in the session. 

Mr. S Ratan Kumar, Convener- IIC, Associate Professor, Dept of CSE, ANITS had presided 
over the program. Ms. K.V.N. Meena Sarvani, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering 

welcomed the participants and introduced the Resource person to them with a brief note of his 

bio-data. Prof. B.N.D. Narasinga Rao, HOD, Dept. of Civil Engineering graced the program. 

Mr. T V ViswaTeja, IPR Ambassador, IIC-ANITS& Asst. Professor, Dept. of Civil 

Engineering. presented his profound knowledge gained on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and 

Technology Transfer. He made the participants to understand and identify the reasons to protect 

Intellectual Property. He explained how to orient oneself towards a positive transformation in 

their project/research works not only to get result oriented but, being focused to the process of 

commercialization/technology transfer. He concluded with a quote "Patent and Publish so that 

you Prosper !!". Finally, feedback was collected from the participants and Ms.K.V.N. Meena 

Sarvani, Asst.Prof. Presented the vote of thanks. 

Welcome 

Online Orientation Session 

on 

"IPR&Technology Transfer" 
Rcsource Prraea 

Mr. TV Viswateja 
Intellectual Property Rughts Ambassador 
Asst. Prolessor, Dept. of Cvil Engg ANITS 

loin here Date: Juy 11, 2021 

https L/meetzoogie com/nac-vtbp-hxd Time: 5:00PM to 6:00PM 

Organised b 
IIC&Department of Civil Engineering 

Anil Neerukonda lnstitute of Technology & Sciences (A) 
Peranenily Aueted te AU, TC Atonmoas, 1oedard by NRt andNL4C «th:4'Grnde 

Sayilasa 02, Bkoeaniutrasn , Fiathepana f),P ANITS 

Resource Person Address about the Session 



Ic-ANITS&Department of Civil Engineering 

Session Contents 
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Resource Person addressing The Innovation Radar 
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GA IIc-ANITS&Department of CIvil Engineering 

Patentability 
VViewa T SRtan Kum 

The basic critetia for patent ability of an 
invention n lndia are as follows: Patentable 

Nuvclty & 

Non 
Subject 
matter Absoiute novelty the invention should be new 

and not disclosed to the public anywhere in the 
world in any lorm or through any medium. 

N 
wLOKESI 

Inventive stepinon-obviousness the invention 

should not be obvious to a person skilled In the 

art in the relevant area of technology and 

should imvolve an inventive feature which is 

distinctive in nature. e2oeO0 undia nag-ANIS 

Industrial application the new product or 

ptocess shhould be capable of being made or 

used in an industry and It should have 

economic significance 

Patentable Invention 
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Patentability and Patentable subject matter 
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ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

WANAM BR 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ANITS (Permanently Afiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAMC with A Grade) 

Sangivalasa-531162. BheemunipatnamMandal. Visakhapatnam Di. 
Phone 08933-225084. 226395 

Date: 28-05-2021 

To 

The Principal, 
ANITS 

Sir 

Sub: Permission for organizing APSSDC training programme through online mode-Reg. 

This is to bring to your kind notice that, Department of Mechanical Engineering is 

planning to organize a 2 weeks workshop for IVIV B.Tech Mech. Engg. students on 

"Advanced Design and Drafting by CATIA " in collaboration with APSSDC from 31-05-2021 

to 12-06-2021 (through online mode). 

Kindly give the permission to organize this workshop. 

HOD 

Mech. Engg. 

PROFES&OR & HEAD 

Department of Mechanca 
Eng1neerin 

NEERUKONBA INSTITUT 
HNOLO6 & SCIENC 

iyalasa-53 1f 
1SAKHAPATNAM Dst AB 



DEPARTENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINERING 
Petnanenth Atmhatedto Andhra tlu erst AlTE Aedtedh NBA NAAC th A (nade 

Sang1v alasa s 3li Bheenunipatnan Manda sakhapatnarn D 
Phone CS93 OSi 6os 

ANTTS 

An Online 'Training programn 

Advance Surface Design By Catia-2021-22-Online 
Details: 31-05-2021 to 12-06-2021 

Organizer: Andhra Pradesh State Skill Develovep Corporation (APSSDC) 

Listof Students Trained 
S.No. Reg. No 

317126520031 
318126520001 
318126520002 
318126520003 
318126520005 
318126520007 
318126520009 
318126520011 
318126520012 
318126520014 
318126520015 

Name of the Student 
Loladhattu Abhishekta Varma 
Naveen Agatha 

Akkabattula Sashank 
Anirudh Susarla 

Aripaka Raviteja 
Baggam Modha Sai Asritha 
Boddeda Praneethbabu 
Chilla Tarun Kumar Reddy 
Chodipalli Mahesh 
Dukka Tejasree 
Gorle Sai Neeraj 
Juttuga Githika Shivani 

Kallepalli Lokesh 

10 

318126520016 
3 318126520017 

318126520019 Kandregula Naveen Manikantavaraprasad 
Korra Tarun 

Kothakota.Narendrakumar 
318126520026 Koyya Madava Krishna Reddy 

318126520024 
318126520025 

18 318126520028 Madasu Srivarshini 

318126520029 Madeti Raghavendra Sai Rohit 
|Madugula Sumant 
|Mallidi Rakesh 
|Muthu Bhaskar 
Mukkamala Hari Kumar 

|Munagala Sarath Chandra 
Mungi Sai Meghavardhan 
|Nirujogi Bharath 
Padala Sampath Mani Srikar 
|Pakki Venkata Naga Lohith 
Pattisapu Varaha Sandeep 

Pinninti Sampath Kumar 
Pulibanti Sai Kiran 
Puvvala Dinesh Kumar 
Rohit Yadav 

|Seera.Naveenkumar 
Seera Vivek 
Shaik Faiz 

Singampalli Gowtham 
|Souripalli Divya 

19 

318126520030 
318126520031 

20 

21 
22 318126520032 

318126520033 
318126520034 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

318126520035 
318126520037 
318126520038 
318126520039 
318126520040 
318126520041 
318126520043 
318126520044 
318126520045 
318126520046 
318126520047 
318126520048 
318126520049 
318126520050 38 



S.No. 
39 
40 

Reg. NoD 
318126520051 

Naame of the Student 
Sravankumar Yalla 
Sunkari Anil Kumar 
Thatavarthi Krishna Vamsi 
Vamsi Krishna Ambati 
Vangapandu Harish Naidu 
Velamala Jaya Krishna 
Vishnu Vardhan Reddy Kandula 
Bavirisetti Sujeeth 
Bheesetti Mohan Srinivas 
B Nitish Bharadwaj 
Chilla Vishnu Vardhan Reddy 
Dinesh Raja 
Kolli Chandu Reddy 
Dannana Dhruva Teja 
G. Sai Sumanth 

Gangunayuni Prakash 
Dilip Kumar 
Gude Raghu 
Harshavardhan Dora Inapakurthi 
Indukuri Purna Adhitya Varma 
Kakara Karthik 
Suryaprakash Kandukuri 
Karaggi Nikhil Chandra 
|Karrothu Lokesh Kumar 
Lakkoju Deepak 
|Maredi Praveen 
Moturu Sailesh 
|Nunna Trimurthulu 
Pandiri Nagendra Veera Prasad 
Patoju Sai Sankar 
Polla Srihari 
Ranjith Kumar 
Ravada Upendra 
Senapathi Venkata Siva Sai Anil Kumar 
Varanasi Pavan 
Yarlagadda Hemanth 
Akula Lokeshwar 
Boddepalli Chandrasekhar Sai Srinivas 
Bokam Chandra Mouli 
Boora Deekshitha Kumari 
Borra Venkata Sai Praneeth 

318126520052 
318126520053 
318126520055 

3 318126520056 
318126520057 
318126520058 
318126520065 
318126520066 
318126520067 
318126520069 
318126520070 
318126520071 
318126520075 
318126520078 
318126520079 
318126520080 
318126520081 
318126520082 
318126520083 
318126520084 
318126520086 
318126520087 
318126520088 
318126520093 
318126520097 
318126520098 
318126520102 
318126520104 
318126520105 
318126520106 
318126520107 
318126520108 

6U 

66 

6 
68 

69 

318126520111 
318126520114 
318126520115 
318126520117 
318126520120 
318126520121 
318126520123 
318126520124 
318126520125 

74 

75 

76 

78 

79 
80 Botcha Bharadwaj SrinivasS 

Budida Pavan Kumar 
Chalumuru Kumar Satya Sai Prasad 
Ch Sai Surya 

Ch. Vishnu Koushik 
Ch.Venkatesh Sai Teja 
|Satish Ch 
Dhavaleswarapu Laxman 
Doddi Revanth 
Dwara Srimanth 
Golla Nikhil Durga Sai 
G.Devaki 

81 
82 

318126520126 
318126520127 

83 
84 

85 
86 

87 

318126520129 
318126520130 
318126520132 
318126520133 
318126520134 

88 318126520135 
89 318126520136 

318126520138 
318126520139 
318126520140 Gudla Avinash Reddy 

91 
92 



S.No. Name of the Student 

Jami Rishi 
Kadavala Karthikroy 
K Karthik Preetham Naidu 

Nadiminti Ganesh 
Pedada Venkata Saikiran 

Pilla Manikanta 

P Srinivas Kalyan 
Poorna Chandra Vijay Kilani 

Robbi Chandra Sekhar 

Shaik P Shehzad 

Shaik Saleel 
Simeon Sahasramsa Gajula 

Sopeti Madhu Sudhana Rao 
Talada Kusuma Kumar 

Vayiletichandramouli 
Velagada Chanti Naidu 
B. Sai Dhanunjay 
Bandi Chandra Mouli 

Barla Mohan 
Chakravarthi 
Cheekati Vamsi 
Gorle Balu 

Gudimetla Naga Rama Bruhathi 

Jagannadham Surya Durga Prasad 

Kadari Mahesh 
Kantreddy Hakila Satya Priyanka 

Kodi Mani Kumar 

|Kokkiri.Balakrishna 
Mandeti Sampath Kumar 

M.Chandu 

Reg. No 

318126520143 93 

318126520144 
318126520148 
318126520150 
318126520152 

94 
95 

98 318126520153 
99 318126520155 
100 318126520156 
101 318126520159 

102 
103 
104 

105 
106 

318126520162 
318126520163 
318126520164 
318126520165 
318126520167 

107 318126520168 
108 318126520170 
109 318126520172 
110 318126520173 

111 318126520174 

112 318126520175 

113 318126520177 

114 318126520178 
318126520179 

318126520182 
318126520183 

115 

116 

117 
118 318126520184 

318126520185 

318126520186 
318126520189 

119 
120 

121 
318126520191 1 122 

123 318126520192 Mavuru Vasu 
318126520193 Nadiminti.Narasingarao 
318126520194 Nalli Prasanth Sai 
318126520195 
318126520197 
318126520198 
318126520199 

318126520200 
318126520201 
318126520202 
318126520203 
318126520204 

124 

125 
126 
127 

128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 

|N. Sudhin Raj 

Pasapu.Srinivas 
R.Venkat Abhishek 
|Sankrana Bhanu Teja 
Shaik Mohammad Shoaib 

[Shaik Naziya Khatun 
Sunkara Saikiran 

|U. Ranjithkumar 
Vaddadi Sai Tejaswini 
Vetcha Sai Rohit 
Yeluri Sesha Sai 
Yenda Yuva Kiran 

Pitani Lakshmi Narasimha Murthy 
|Naba Madhavi Priyanka 
Chinnari Natraj 
Bantu Sandhya 

Kanuri Roopesh 
Geddavalasa Ravi Kumar 
John Daniel 

Yasoda Dammu 
Dokka Jayasree 

318126520205 
318126520207 
318126520208 
318126520L25 
319126520L01 

319126520L02 
319126520L03 
319126520L04 
319126520LO5 
319126520L06 
319126520L07 
319126520L08 



S.No. 
|147 

148 
149 

150 
151 

Name of the Student 

Kolli Syam Deekshit Manikanta 
Kagithala Kavya 
Baratam Vineeth 
Gudla Shanmukha Srinivasrao 
Adari Rohith 
Pudi.Balakrishna 
Pedapati Mvsk Sai Satya Ganesh 
Dinesh Gudipati 
Pudi Teja Kumar 
B. Hema Saranya 
Sunkara GS Meher Teja 
Tutika Ganesh 
Thadi Varaprasad 
Rongali Yernaidu 
Vamshi Pavan Vadapalli 
Mandapati Ugendra Varma 
Balla Chakradhar 
Majji Ramakanth 
Karri Kethan 
Kamada Hemanth 
Kalla Kanaka Sai Jayanth 
Nekkala Lokesh 
Yenugula Murali Krishna 
Thotada Kiran 
Guntuku Yeswanth Kumar 
Kadari Tarun Kumar 
Gallongi Mohan Kumar 
Inturi Tanmayasai Krishnachowdary 
Mamidi Jaswanth 
Marri Nikhil Sai 

Reg. Noo 

319126520L09 
319126520L11 
319126520L12 
319126520L13 
319126520L14 

2 319126520L15 
319126520L17 
319126520L18 
319126520L19 
319126520L20 
319126520L22 
319126520L23 
319126520L24 
319126520L25 

154 
155 

156 

157 
158 
159 
160 
161 319126520L26 

319126520127 
319126520L29 
319126520L30 
319126520L31 
319126520L32 
319126520L33 
319126520L36 
319126520L38 
319126520L40 
319126520L41 
319126520L42 
319126520L44 

162 

163 

164 

165 
166 
167 

168 
169 

170 
| 171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 

177 
178 

179 
180 
181 

319126520L45 
319126520L46 
319126520L47 
319126520L48 B.Trived 

319126520149 
319126520L50 

Pasupureddi Rajesh 
Mudunuru Akhil Varma 
Vankara Madhusudhan Rao 
P. Vamsi Varma 
Ponnada Karthik 
Md Nawazuddin 
Sativada Lakshmikanth 

319126520LS1 
319126520L52 
319126520L53 
319126520L55 
319126520L57 

182 
183 

184 

HOD 
Mech. Engg. 

PROFESSOR & HEAD Department of Machanica' Eng1neering ANAL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECH.itOGY & SCIENCE Sangivalasa 531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM Ost A 



AENT OF ANDHRA 

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC) 
(Department of Skill Development, Entrepreneurship & Innovation, Government of Andhra Pradesh)Skill AP 

APSSDC 

A Two Weeks Online Workshop on 

Advance Surface Design 
by 

CATIA 
31th May to 12th June, 2021 CATIA 

Organized by 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 

RA GNANAM BRA Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 
Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University UGC Autonomous,Accredited by NBA & NAAC with 'A' Grade 

Sangivalasa 531 162, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam Dist. AP, India. 

RAFM 

ANITS 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTT OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAI ENGINEERING 
Permanent: Aflated to Arahra l'nternut: AICTE Accredited br NBA NAAC 

Sangn alasa 116: Bheemun1patnan Mandal t'nakhapatnarm Dt 
Phore 0SG3* 84 6 

ANITS 

Report 

Training Programme on "Advanced Surface Design by CATIA" 

Title of Event: Advanced Surface Design by CATIA 

Date of Event: 31-05-21 to 12-06-21 

Participants: /V Mechanical 

No. of Participants: 184 

Details of organiser: APSSDC, Govt of A.P. 

APPSDC has conducted an advanced training program on Surface Design by CATIA 

Software for IlI year students. It is conducted online mode from 31-05-21 to 12-06-21. The 

students were given detailed over view on the insights of the software and surface design. It 

would help them in their project work execution. The students were greatly benefitted by the 

wo training programs conducted by APSSDC. 

Head of the Dept. 

(Dr.B Naga Raju) 

PROFESsOR & HEAD 

Department of Mechanical Engnearing 

ANIH NEERUK ONDA INSHITUTE OF TECNCLOGY &SCENCE 

Sangvalasa-531 162 
VISAKHAPATNAM Dist Af 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

ANITS (Permanently Aihated to Andhra University. ACIE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with A' Cirade) 
ANAM SR DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Sangivalasa-531 162. BheemunipatnamMandal. Visakhapatnam Dt. 
Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

29-05-2021 

To 

The Principal, 

ANITS. 

Subject: Permission for organizing Interactive Session through online mode -Reg. 

Sir, 

It is to bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering is going 

to organize an Interactive Session on "A Career Opportunities in core Mechanical Engineering 

- An Industrial Perspective". 

Kindly give the permission to organize the Interactive Session through online 

mode. 

Date: 30-05-2021 

Time 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM 
Resourse Person: 1. Mr. P. Venakata Satish, Research Engineer, chasis Engineering 

Division Hyundai HYD division. 

2. Mr. Sai Kumar .N, Research Engineer, Moving Engineering 

Division Hyundai HYD division. 

HOD 

Mech. Eng 
Ad 

PROFESSOR & HE AD 

Department ot Mecnanca Engineering 

ANIL NEERUN ONDA INSIHTTE PE TECu Ot8 STPNE 

ngvalasa 531 16. hH NANt Dhst A 



DEPAR IMINI O MECHANICAI ENGINEERING 
Pesmanerth Amhated te Andhua lirw ryetv Al T Arr dtedby NBA NAA *h A de 

Sangit alasa 116 Bhre1Tpatnam Mand N sakhapatnarr 

An Online Interactive Session on 

CAREER QPPORTUNTIES IN CORE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AN 
INDUSTRIAL PERSPECTIVE 

Details: Sun May 30,2021 2pm- 4pm 

meet.google.com/owr-smk-qcm 
1. Mr. P. Venakata Satish, Research Englneer, chaslis 

Engineerng 
Divislon Hyundal HYD divislon. 
2. Mr. Sai Kumar N, Research Engineer, Moving 

Engineering 
Dlvislon Hyundal HYD divislon. 

Google Meet Link: 

Resource Person: 

Listof Pariclpants attended 
S.No. First name 

13181265201L.53 AKKIREDDY TIRUMULU 
2317126520023 K GOUTHAM BHAGAVAN 
3 317126520028 KODAMANCHILI SANDE 
4317126520031 LOLADHATTU ABHISHEKTA VARMA l.a.varma.17.me@anits.edu.in 
5 317126520034 MUGADA RAHUL 
6 317126520055 VADAMUDULA SANJAY MOULIK 
71317126520079 GANDU SRISA 
8 317126520087 KOLADA HIMA SANDEEP_ 
9317126520094 LAGUDU DEVI VARA PRASAD 

10 317126520105 PALA SAI PRANEETH 
11 317126520110 PURIYA SIVARAM 
12317126520122 317126520122 
13 317126520151 317126520151 
14 317126520176 TIKRA RAMA KRISHNA 
15 317126520183 AYILA VENKATA NAGASAI 
16 317126520193 GANDI UDAY SA 
17 317126520195 GURRAM RAVI TEJA 
18 317126.520196 317126520196 

19 317126520205 LANKA PRANEETH SATYA 
20 317126520220 SANAPATI VENKATESH 
21 318126520L01 318126520L01 
22 218126520102 3181265201L02 
23 318126520104 ALAVILLI SAI APPARA0 
24 318126520109 POOTHI VENU SATYA JAYA RAJU REDDYpvsj.raju. 1 8le.me@anits.edu.in 
25 3181267 20111 3181265201.11 
26 318126520L12 318126520L12 
27 3181265201.19 3181265201.19 
28 318126520130 VADAPALLJ PRAVALIKA RAN 
29 3181265201.32 VEMPADAPU RAGHURAM 
30 318126520135 318126520L35 
31 311265201.36 PADIMI BHAVANI KUMAR 
32 318126520147 PARRE RAMKUMAR 
33 59 AKHIL VOONNA 
34|anitsnagaraju 
35 Bhanu Tej} v_ 
36|Lalith Kiran-112 
37 R Vara Prasiad 
38 Rajesh_ghosh.me 

39 RAPETI MOHANA RAO 
40 avinashnarayana26 
41 chokkakulapraveenkumar 
42 harishbehara2000 

43 kelliharithalavanya 
44 kkaramkumar031 
45 kmanojkumar2102 
46 Inaidusvb2 
47 nandakumarbalireddi 

Email 
a.tirumulu. 18le.me@anits.edu.in 
kg.bhagavan.17.me@anits.edu.in 
k.sandeep.17.me@anits.edu.in 

m.rahul.17.me@anits.edu.in 
vs.moulik.17.me@anits.edu.in 
lg.srisai.17.me@anits.edu.in 
kh.sandeep.17.me@anits.edu.in 
ldv.prasad.17.me@anits.edu.in 
ps.praneeth.17.me@anits.edu.in 
p.sivaram.17.me@anits.edu.in 
|ba.vinay.17.me@anits.edu.in 
m.raju.17.me@anits.edu.in 

tr.krishna.17.me@anits.edu.in 
|av.nagasai. 17.me@anits.edu.in 
gu.sai.17.me@anits.edu.in 

gr.teja.17.me@anits.edu.in 
j.bhargav. 17.me@anits.edu.in 
Ip.satya.17.me@anits.edu.in 
s.venkatesh.17.me@anits.edu.in 
p-puneeth.18le.me@anits.edu.in 
t.bhaskararao.18le.me@anits.edu.in 
as.apparao. 18le.me@anits.edu.in 

S.Sriram.1 8le.me@anits.edu.in 
|ks.krishna.18le.meWanits.edu.in 
k.pavankumar.18le.metanits.edu.in 
vpravalikarani. 1 Ble me@anits.edu.in 
V.raghuram. 18le.nme@anits.edu.in 
i.basha.18le.me@anits.edu.in 
pb.sankar.18le.me@anits.edu.in 
p.ramkumar.18le.me@anits.edu.in 
V.akhil.17.me@anits.cdu.in 
anitsnagaraju@gmail.com 
bhanutej.me@anits.edu.in 
sl.kiran. 17.ime@anits.edu.in 
|Varaprasad.me@anits.edu.i 
rajesh ghosh.me@anits.edu.in 
T.nohandrao.17.neWanits.edu in 
avinashnarayana26@gmail.com 
chokkakulapraveenkumar@gnail.com 

|harishbehara2000(O gnail.conm 
kelliharithalavanya("gnail.com 
kkaramkumar031(®yumail.co 
kmanujkunmar2 10200g1nail.com 
naidusvb2Wynal.com 
nandakunarbalireddiogmal.com 
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S EINDIA An Online Interactive Session Collegiate Club 
on 

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES IN CORE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
AN INDUSTRIAL PERSPECTIVE" 

Time: 2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 

RA GNANAM 
ANITS 

BRAHM 

Permanently Afiliated to Andhra University UGC Autonomous,Accredited by NBA & NAAC with'A' Grade 

Date: 30th May, 2021 Resource persons 
1. Mr. P. Venkata Satish, 

Research Engineer, Chasis Engineering Design, 
Hyundai-Hyderabad division 

2. Mr. Saikumar Nanguluri 
Research Engineer, Moving Engineering Design, 
Hyundai Hyderabad division 

Prof. T. V. Hanumantha Rao Prof. B.NagaRaju 

HOD-Mech. Engg. Principal 
Organized by 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 
Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 

Sangivalasa - 531 162, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam Dist. AP, India, 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINELRIN, 

(Pemanently Alilhated to Andhra Universty, ACTE, Aueditud by 1A NA with iwe 

Sangivalasa-531162, BheemunipatnamMandal Visakhapatan r 
Phone 08)-225084, 271,19 

ANAM BA 

ANITS 

Date 441VA 

To 
The Principal 

ANITS 

Sir. 

Sub: Permission for organizing APSSDC training programme through online mode-Reg 

This is to bring to your kind notice that, Department of Mechanical Fngineering is 
planning to organize a 2 weeks workshop for III/IV B.Tech Mech. Engg. students on "Product 

Design and Drafting by CATIA" in collaboration with APSSDC from 17-05-2021 to 29-415 
2021 (through online mode). 

Kindly give the permission to organize this workshop. 

HOD I93) 

Mech. Engg 

PROFE8s0 HEA 

Department o' M.ct, ruetEg ring 

NIEOKONDA IN uTE OF TECNUL&LENE 

ynvda 531 162, 
VISAKHAPATNAM Du A 



NIL EERI KOND INSI1IL IE OE IECHOLOGY sIENCES (A 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINE ERING 

Penanenth Affihatedto Andhra Un erst AlCTE Accredtedbs NBA NAAC th A (nade) 

Sanginalasa- 53116. BheemunipatnanmManda, isakhapatnam D 
ANITS Phone 08933-295084, 26395 

An Online Training program 

Product Design And Drafting By Catia-2021-22-Online 

Details: 17-05-2021 to 29-05-2021 

Organizer Andhra Pradesh State Skill Develovep Corporation (APSSDC) 

List of Students Trained 

Name of the Student 

K. Deva Swarup 
Gedela Aravind 
Uday Kiran Katta 
Mallavarapu Teja 
Penki Vineeth 

Pilla Jaswanth Sai Pavan 

P.Santosh Kumar 
Kakinada Sai Dheeraj_ 
Yandra Chandrasekhar 

Naveen Agatha 
Akkabattula Sashank 
Anirudh Susarla 
Aripaka Raviteja 
Baggam Modha Sai Asritha 
Praneethbabu Boddeda 

Chilla Tarun Kumar Reddy 
Chodipalli Mahesh 
Tejasree Dukka 
|Gorle Sai Neeraj 
Juttuga Githika Shivani 

Kallepalli Lokesh 
Kandregula Naveen Manikanta Varaprasad 
Korra Tarun 
Kothakota.Narendrakumar 
Koyya Madava Krishna Reddy 
Madasu Srivarshini 
Madeti Raghavendra Sai Rohit 
Madugula Sumant 
Mallidi Rakesh 
Muthu Bhaskar 
Munagala Sarath Chandra 
Mungi Sai Meghavardhan 
Nirujogi Bharath 
Padala Sampath Mani Srikar 
Pakki Venkata Naga Lohith 

S.No. Reg. No 
317126520072 

317126520132 

317126520140 

317126520150 
5 317126520157 

6 317126520160 

317126520162 

317126520198 
317126520231 

10 318126520001 
11 318126520002 

318126520003 

318126520005 
14 318126520007 

2 

13 

15 318126520009 

16 
17 
18 

318126520011 

318126520012 
318126520014 

19 318126520015 

318126520016 
318126520017 

20 
21 

318126520019 
318126520024 

24 318126520025 
25 318126520026 

26 318126520028 
27 318126520029 

318126520030 

318126520031 
318126520032 
318126520034 

30 

31 
32 318126520035 

318126520037 
318126520038 

33 

318126520039 



S.No. 
8 

S.No. Reg. No Name of the Student 

Pattisapu Varaha Sandeep 
Pinninti Sampath Kumar 
P Charlie Swaraj 

Pulibanti Sai Kiran 
Puvvala Dinesh Kumar 
Rohit Yadav 
Seera.Naveenkumar 
|Seera Vivek 
Shaik Faiz 

Singampalli Gowtham 
Souripalli Divya 
Sravankumar Yalla 

Sunkari Anil Kumar 
Thatavarthi Krishna Vamsi 
Vamsi Krishna Ambati 

Vangapandu Harish Naidu 
Velamala Jaya Krishna 
Vishnu Vardhan Reddy Kandula 

Barukula Srihari 
Bavirisetti Sujeeth 
Bheesetti Mohan Srinivas 
B Nitish Bharadwaj 
Chilla Vishnu Vardhan Reddy 

Challapalli Dinesh Raja 
Kolli Chandu Reddy 
Dannana Dhruva Teja 
G. Sai Sumanth 

Gangunayuni Prakash 

Dilip Kumar 
Gude Raghu 
Harshavardhan Dora Inapakurthi 

Indukuri Purna Adhitya Varma 
Kakara Karthik 
|Suryaprakash Kandukuri 
Karaggi Nikhil Chandra 
Karrothu Lokesh Kumar 

|Lakkoju Deepak 
Madaka Rakesh Kumar 
Maredi Praveen 

Moturu Sailesh 
Nunna Sai Pavan 

|Pandiri Nagendra Veera Prasad 

Patoju Sai Sankar 

Polla Srihari 
Ranjith Kumar 
Ravada Upendra 

| Senpathi Venkata Siva Sai Anil Kumar 

Shaik Shadiq 
Varanasi Pavan 
Akula Lokeshwar 

36| 318126520040 

37 318126520041 
38 318126520042 

39 318126520043 

40| 318126520044 

41 318126520045 

42 318126520046 

43 318126520047 

44 318126520048 

45 318126520049 

46 318126520050 
47 318126520051 

48 318126520052 

49 318126520053 

50 318126520055 
51 318126520056 

52 318126520057 

53 318126520058 

54| 318126520064 

55 318126520065 

56 318126520066 

318126520067 

318126520069 
57 

58 

59 318126520070 

60 318126520071 

61 318126520075 

62 318126520078 

63 318126520079 

64| 318126520080 

65 318126520081 
66 318126520082 

67 318126520083 

68 318126520084 

69 318126520086 

70| 318126520087 

318126520088 
318126520093 

73 318126520095 

74 318126520097 

75 318126520098 

76 318126520102 

77 318126520104 

318126520105 78 
79 318126520106 

80 318126520107 

318126520108 

318126520111 
81 

82 

83 318126520112 

84| 318126520114 

85 
318126520117 



S.No. Reg. No Name of the Student 

318126520120|Boddepalli (handrasekhar Sai Srinivas 
318126520121|Bokam Chandra Mouli 

318126520123 Boora Deekshitha Kumari 
318126520124| Borra Venkata Sai Praneeth 

318126520125 Botcha Bharadwaj Srinivas 
318126520126 Budida Pavan Kumar 
318126520127|Chalumuru Kumar Satya Sai Prasad 
318126520129|Ch Sai Suryya 

318126520130 Ch.Vishnu Koushik 
318126520132 Ch.Venkatesh Sai Teja 
318126520133 Satish Chittella 
318126520134|Dhavalswarapu Laxman 
318126520135| Doddi Revanth 
318126520136|Dwara Srimanth 
318126520138| Golla Nikhil Durga Sai 
318126520139|G.Devaki 

318126520140 Gudla Avinash Reddy 
318126520143 Jami Rishi 
318126520144|Kadavala Sai KarthikrOy 

318126520148|K Karthik Preetham Naidu 

318126520150| Nadiminti Ganesh 

318126520152 Pedada Venkata Saikiran 

318126520153 Pilla Manikanta 

318126520155| Pinisetty Srinivas Kalyan 

318126520156 Poorna Chandra Vijay Kilani 

318126520159 Robbi Chandra Sekhar 
318126520162 Shaik P Shehzad 

318126520163 Shaik Saleel 
318126520164|Simeon Sahasramsa Gajula 

318126520165| Sopeti Madhu Sudhana Rao 
318126520167|Talada Kusuma Kumar 
318126520168 Vayiletichandramouli 

318126520170 Velagada Chanti Naidu 

318126520172 B. Sai Dhanunjay 

318126520173 
Bandi Chandra Mouli 

318126520174| Barla Mohan 
318126520175 Chalkravarthi 
318126520177|Cheekati Vamsi 

318126520178| Gorle Balu 

318126520179 
Gudimetla Naga Rama Bruhathi 

318126520182|Jagannadham 

Surya Durga Prasad 

318126520183 Kadari Mahesh 

318126520184| 
Kantreddy Hakila Satya Priyanka 

318126520185 KODI MANI KUMAR 

318126520186 Kokkiri .Balakrishna 

318126520189 
Mandeti Sampath Kumar 

318126520191 M.Chandu 

318126520192 Mavuru Vasu 
318126520193|Nadiminti. Narasinga Rao 

318126520194 Malli Prasanth Sai 

86| 
87 

88 

89 

90| 
91 

92 
93 
94 
95| 
96| 
97 

98 
99 

100 

101 

102 

03 

104 
105 

106 
107 

108 
109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 
1 15 

116 
117 

118 

119 
120 

121 
122| 
123 

124 
125 
126 

127 
128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

13 34 
135 



S.NO. 
S.No. Reg. No 
136 

137 

Name of the Student -

318126520195|N. Sudhin Raj 
318126520197|Pasapu.Srinivas 
318126520198|R.Venkat Abhishek 
318126520199 Sankrana Bhanu Teja 
318126520200|Shaik Mohammad Shoailb 
318126520201|Shaik Naziya Khatun 
318126520202|Sunkara Saikiran 
318126520203|U. Ranjith Kumar 
318126520204| Vaddadi Sai Tejaswini 318126520205| Vetcha Sai Rohit 
318126520207 Yeluri Sesha Sai 
318126520208 Yenda Yuva Kiran 

138 

139 

40 

141| 
142 

143 
144 
145| 
146 
147| 
148 318126520L25 
149 318126520L32 

150 318126520L52 

151|318126520L53 
152|319126520L01 
153|319126520L02 
154 319126520L03 
155 319126520L04 
156 319126520LO5 
157 319126520106 

158|319126520L07 
159 319126520108 
160 319126520L09 
161 319126520L11 
162 319126520L12 
163 319126520L13 

|Pitani Lakshmi Narasimha Murthy 
Vempadapu Raghuram 
Gokada Mahendra 
Akkireddy Tirumulu 
Naba Madhavi Priyanka 
Chinnari Natraj 
Bantu Sandhya 
Kanuri Roopesh 
Geddavalasa Ravi Kumar 
John Daniel 
Yasoda. Dammu 
Dokka Jayasree 
Kolli Syam Deekshit Manikanta 
Kagithala Kavya 
Baratam Vineeth 
Gudla Shanmukha Srinivasrao 
Adari Rohith 
Pudi.Balakrishna 
Pedapati Mvsk Sai Satya Ganesh 
Dinesh Gudipati 
Pudi Teja Kumar 
B. Hema Saranya 
Tutika Ganesh 
Thadi Varaprasad 
Rongali Yernaidu 
Vamshi Pavan Vadapalli 
Mandapati Ugendra Varma 
Balla Chakradhar 

Majji Ramakanth 
Karri.Kethan 
Kamada Hemanth 
|Kalla Kanaka Sai Jayanth 
|Nekkala Lokesh 
Yenugula Murali Krishna 
Thotada Kiran 
Guntuku Yeswanth Kumar 
Kadari Tarun Kumar 
Gallongi Mohan Kumar 

164 319126520L14 

165 319126520L15 
166 319126520L17 
167 319126520L18 
168 319126520L19 
169|319126520L20 
170 319126520L23 

171 319126520L24 
172 319126520L25 

173|319126520L26 
174|319126520L27 

175 319126520L29 

1761319126520L30 
177 319126520L31 
178 319126520L32 
179 319126520L33 
180 319126520L36 
181 319126520L38 
182 319126520L4o 

183 319126520L41 
184 319126520L42 

L185 3191265201L44 

** 



S.No. Reg. No_ 
186 319126520L45 

187 319126520L46 
188 319126520L47 

189 319126520L48 

190 319126520L49 

191 319126520L50 

192 319126520L51 

193 319126520L52 
194 319126520L53 

195 319126520L55 

196 319126520L57 

Name of the Student 
Inturi Tanmayasai Krishnachowdary 

Mamidi Jaswanth 

Marri Nikhil Sai 
B.Trived 
Pasupureddi Rajesh 
Mudunuru Akhil Varma 

Vankara Madhusudhan Rao 
P. Vamsi Varma 
Ponnada Karthik 
Md Nawazuddin 
Sativada Lakshmikanth 

HOD 

Mech. Eng8 

PROFESSOR & HEAD 

Depertment of Mechancal Eng1neerin 

ANIN EERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY& SCENCE 
Sangivalasa-531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM Dist A 



o. 

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC) 
(Department of Skill Development , Entrepreneurship & Innovation, Government of Andhra Pradesh) SkillAP 

APS SDC 

ATwo Weeks Online Workshop on 

Z 
CATIA1 

Product Design And Drafting 
by 

CATIA 
17th May to 29th May, 2021 

Organized by 

RA 1GNANAM BR 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 
Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University UGC Autonomous,Aceredited by NBA& NAAC with 'A' Grade 

Sangivalasa - 531 162, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam Dist. AP, India. 

BRAH 

ANITS 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ANITS Permanent Afilated to Ardhra U'n.verut AICTE Accredited br VBA NAAC 
Sangin alasa 31162, Bheemunipatnam landal \isakhapatnam Dt 

Phone (8931-2384 :6105 

Report 

Training Programme on "Produet Design and Drafting by CATIJA" 

Title of Event: Product Design and Drafting by CATIA 

Date of Event: 17/05/21 to 29/05/21 

Participants: IIMV Mechanical 

No. of Participants: 196 

Details of organiser: APSSDC, Govt of A.P. 

APPSDC has conducted a training program on CATIA Software for III year students. 
It is conducted online mode from 17/05/21 to 29/05/21. The students were given detailed 
over view on the insights of the software. It would help them in their project work execution. 

They are also planning for an advanced training program following this. 

30-6 
Head of the Dept. 

(Dr.B Naga Raju) 

PROFESsOR & HEAD 
Department of Mechanical Eng1neering 

AM NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL 06Y& SClENCE 
Sangivalasa 531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM DIst A 



ANIL. NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL0GY & SCIENCES (A) 

ANAM HR A 

ANITS 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
P'eancnth Anihated io Andha hnversity ACT. AcTedited by NIA NAAC with A Grade 

Sangnalasn-531162. BhecmunipatamMandal. Visakhapatam Dr 
Phone 0893 3-225O84, 226395 

06-04-2021 

To 

The Principal 
ANITS 

Subject: Permission for organizing a guest lecture - reg8 

Sir. 

It is to bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering will 

organize a guest lecture by Mr Hajarathvali Shaik, Technical engineer, GE Aviation 

Bangalore. The topic on which the speaker will enlighten the students is "Failure Analysis of 

Mechanical Components", Kindly give permission for organising the guest lecture. 

Date: 07-04-2021 (Thursday) 
Time 10:00 AM to 12:00 noon 

Batch: II/VB.Tech Mechanical Engineering 

21 

HOD 
Appd Mech. Dept 

f PROFESsSOR & HEAD 

Department ot Mecnanicai Eng1neering 

ANIt NEERUKONDA INSIIIUTE E TEChlULOCY& SCIENCE 

Sangivalasa 531 162 
VISAKiAPAINAM Dist A 

SANCVAF. 



NANA T 
ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECINOL0GY & SCIENCES (A) 

ANITS DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently Afiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Acredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Girade) 

Sangivalasa-53 1 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam D 

Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Faiene onalytis o nechenta(omponenls 

Date 07 0 202 
s. No Admision.No Name Of Student Signature 

Prlanpe 
Val 
Ahe 

Maniko 

320126 S20065| K.A:L aSanna 
320265200S5 PSAL Ua 
3320136520088 R 1edba SLL 

820126S2008a MMounik 
Y: Meghona 

6 3aisA5 A009A V. Rupa 
38ll86580LaN Dhanani 
B.|52012652OO82 DAavani 

3201265 200 18 

hana 
DhcranN 

yuwuoaatoddr 

Aina 
320194S 20 0H0 hRnothn toddy 

MAvinash 
Q.kay Hhee 
.CanLsh 
AAlaue1A 
agn 

HS:|321126SADL HAR ISH 

32U26520 L2 
L12 32112652O L20 

A:|3ANAS 0LOq 

MLDCo nakoyp 
oaneeth Yadav 
kolsha acsad 

LIKTAOLI3 

BALSAO LI5 
o32A4S2004 Sua Thal 
2plLSo042 

2 26|24 o P3 yamr 
S Sots h Shh_ 

24 3a0L2ASi00A 
2 25 3201aA5amblL 

2 24 22Qn6006 Manionta Manoha 
Hanthauandaaa -

M.Yevot 

L22ol26 C2200 Moldd 

222012b{ 2ao 2 
3032012682oo9 

Maldd 
MTgrun 

T:Alawee .Nadcn 

HOD 

Depariment 

ut 
Meciiica 

Engneerng 

ANIL 
NEERUKOA 

MSHTUTE OF 
IECR%GLU¬' 

2 
SCiENCE 

Sangivalasa-531 

162 
VISAKHAPAT 

HAM Dst A F 

MechanicatEne EAD 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

ANITS DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
(Pemanently Affiliated to Andhra University. AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A'Grade) 

Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam.Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 
Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Date 

S. No Admision.No Name Of Student Signature 
Vatoter 32o12632006 

3211 26S2 LIL 
32(126sLOLO 

32l1 2452o| 

K: Uenkalesh 

SdaCa SWa 
agan 
KVistela Ksateja 

32012520012 
221h510L19-
31012652h051 
220125Sz004L 

32012651001L_ 
320l26S Z0kn lpdhandi_ 
JAD6 2.0 3 NGvbou tuk 
320126S2 006 
320 265 200 H8 
320/265 200 63 

Uda KUmana 
_:Ha amsi 
amONULaM 
K: Raxghe 
:Sntleep 

uaenk 

Awmlem? 
homal 
N tuih_ 

K.Rohit 
MHndre 

Leela Vaa Prsad 
Aneroda ndashma. 

ch Bhardenc-
Kniahaa 

Mftende 
Z1O116$10062 T Anando Nasna 

22al26S20056 
320126 S2 0095 chBhardcaaf-

Vkonishna 

320| 2S2De15 L.vams1 
IMuni (cnthe 
D.LNN Chnd 
aitih.L 

220120 q7-
DP clda 

HOD A 

p MedheniEneg. Departmeni ot MecHEANBE. 

NtRUKONDA 
INSTITUTE OF T 

angivalasa-531 
162 

VISAKHAPAf.ai iAs A F 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INS'TITVTE OF ' UNOI.0M.Y A S.NS (A) 
DPARTMINT OF MICHANICAL. UNGINI'RING 

(Pemanntlv Artiliaved w Andhua luivesiny, Aten, Ameltet by NHA NAAC With'A' ade 
Sangivalaaa 11162, Uheemmunlpauuan Mandal. Viank lnpntuan M 

A 

ANITS 

Date 

S. No Admision. No Name Of Student Slgnature 
B201263207 Eia 

a6S2alS8_ 
S201265 201+1 
CLRR0tS 

nuutunsida 
OLAda Yaes 
Saihm. 

M lahil 
laaadeo 

DVrla 
GGanesh 

Ndaks.bmlnoyomho. c 

pA kalud-

3212 6S2ol&o C.yortaPo 
3262el TSiajuas 
3a 1R6520 L5_ LaaSL klkan 

Ysca Kusma 
Hajes - 1ajld_ 

\atwv-
6S20/6S 

PKuluah 
DTeja 

P Manjula 
GSandhya 
Bwapna 

LManiula_ 
Scurdbya 

111126oL6L 
32 116 S2 0L66 

T321126520(S 6 
39126520132 
32 112 20L1 
321126 520159 
321126 oL S1 

TUBeay 

V.Lalaksiskua 
R: 3aja desh R dy 

HOD 

Dupartmei u 

AVil NEERUK UNUA 
INSITuIl N iLANt 

UCY SCH NICE 
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ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Pemanently Affiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) 

Sangivalasa-53 1 162, BheemunipatnamMandal. Visakhapatnam Dt. 

AM DAA 

ANITS 

Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Date 

S. No Admision.No Signature Name Of Student 
Kraaai dhan 
lari Zaya 
S Vemkala dakshmi. 

K, achasu 
GaBhanathi 

Tadmahatai 
&Nauya 

O 3u26S20 16 
O232012652016s 
03320126 5Aol6 
0Y320 1NG52015| Roiha3Li 
DS20R6saoly 

32u26S20141 
31126S20L5 

smali 

321126S20L6 K.Kavya Bhashini 
32u2AssaL6A 

321126T2aL6n THahika Vandhan_Munthy Hnhe 
32 o126S 201 12 
312,S 2oLYS 
32012 520l66 Tieso ah 
330126 52ol6 1 RBLARS/ SAGAR 
320126S 20 ISO_ 
32012620146 GTie 
321126 20LS3 
31124 520 L52_ 
821126520L55 S.air 
321124 S2oL 75 N-V Su phashanih 
321126520L63 
320262 
32 0126S201S3 
320126 20166 
320126No63 
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Report 

Guest Lecture on "Failure Analysis of Mechanical Components" 

Title of Event: Failurc Analysis of Mechanical Components 

Date of Event: 07-04-2021 

Participants: I/AV Mechanical 

No. of Participants: 180 

Details of Key Note Speaker: Mr. Hazrathvali shaik , Tech Engincer, GE 

Aviation, Bangalore. 

To give a brief on the importance and failure criteria in 

Mechanical componets. 
Objective of the Event: 

Mr. Hazrathvali shaik, an expert in the area of Design and 

materials explained the failure modes and failure criteria for 

various engincering materials. Around 120 students have 

attended the programn. 

Details of the Event: 

Thagarapuvalasa, Andhra Pradesh, India 
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ANITS Phone 08933-225084. 226395 

31-03-2021 

To 

The Principal 

ANITS 

Subject: Permission for organizing a guest lecture -reg. 

Sir 
It is to bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering will 

organize a guest lecture by Mr. L. N. D. Vinay Kumar, Head of Mechanical Engineering, 

Engineers HUB, Vishakapatnam. The topic on which the speaker will enlighten the students 
is "FUNDAMENTALS OF THERMODYNAMIC PRINCIPLES". Kindly 

permission for organising the guest lecture. 
give 

Date: 1-04-2021 (Thursday) 

Time: 10:30 AM to 12:00 noon 

Batch: I1/TVB. Tech Mechanical Engineering 

nst:tute 

73) 3 
SANGIVA ASA HOD 

Mech. Dept. 

PROFESSOR & HEAD 
Department of Mechanical Eng1neerin0 ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUIE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE angivalasa-531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM Dist AF 
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ANITS 

Report 

Guest Lecture on "Fundamentals of Thermodynamic Principles" 

Title of Event: Fundamentals of Thermodynamic Principles 

Date of Event: 01-04-2021 

Participants: II/IV Mechanical 

No. of Participants: 180 

Details of Key Note Speaker: L N D Vinay Kumar, Engineer's Hub. 

Objective of the Event: To give a brief on the importance and recent trends in NDT in 

Automobile sector 

Mr. L NDVinay Kumar, an expert in the area of Thermal 
Sciences has enlightened the students on the importance of 

Thermal sciences in the GATE and other competitive exams. 

Around 180 students have attended the program. 

Details of the Event: 

4 
Head of the Dept. 

(Dr.B Naga Raju) 

PROFESSOR * HEAD 
Department of Mecthanical Engneering 

ANIL MEERUK ON DA INSTITUTE OF TECHNO OGY& SCIENCE 
Sangtvalasa-531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM DISt A 
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